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Natot if IMfk

/ 8hri D. C. Bharma:
\Shri Rachaaaft 81***

Will the Minister of Railways te pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under consideration of the Government of India to Mint the name* of stations and fares of passenger tickets in three languages—English, Hindi and the regional language; and

(h) if so, the decision taken there-
OK?

The Depaty Minister of Ball ways
<Shri ShahnAW** Khan): (a) Yes

(b) No decision has been reached as yet.

Railway Level-Croaslnr, Safdarjang

•me /ShrUoatt Sncheta Kripalani:
\ Shri Onkar Lai:

Will the Minuter of Health be
{leased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 1111 on the 10th September, 1958 and state

(a) the progress made m the contraction of a suitable diversion road to avoid traffic jam at the railway level-crossing near Safdarjang Airport, New Delhi; and

w (b) when the work is likely to be completed?

The Minister ot Health (Shri Kar-
inarkar): (a) There has been no progress as the question of finance has not been settled so far. The matter is, however, receiving attention

(b) The works are expected to be completed in about a year and a half after commencement.

Abolition of Nabadwip-Saatipar
Railway Line

*1448. Shri SaWaqui Ghoee: Will the Minister of Railway* he pleased to state:

(a) vrhfther there is any proposal to abolish t̂te metre gjWft of

Njtf>«Mp*8aptjpupr Section, Sealdfb Division, Eastern Railway;

(h) if ao, the reasons therefor; end

(c) whether he is aware ttikt the abolition will cause* great hardships to the people particularly in view of the Xact that Nabadwip and Santipur are places of pilgrimage?

Th$ Deputy Minister of Railways
(Swi $. V. Ramaswamy): (a) Apparently the hon Member is referring to Sfntipur-N abadwipghat N.G. Section of the Eastern Railway. There is no proposal to abolish this line at the moment.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

ReMwfgr Over-bridge at Maninad

♦148S /Shri JimU“t:
\ Shri Paagazfcar:

Will the Minister* of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Questibn No. 1377 on the 19th September, 1958 and state.

(a) whether the revised estimates for the construction of Railway overbridge at Manxnad on the Central Railway has since been prepared;

(b) whether the Bombay Government’s approval of the plan and acceptance of the cost of the work has, since been received, and

(c) when the work is likely to begin’

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V. Raaaaswauy): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir

(c) The iyork can only be taken in hand after the approval of the Government of Bombay to the plan and estimate is received

Chemical Fertilizers for Punjab

*14M. Sl)ri AJtt Singh Sarhadi: Will the Minister of Feed and Agriealtsare be pleased to state:

(a) the total demand made ty tha Puftjab Government tor

